באכ	No.	0651-0011	(oxp.	4/9/	
			1000		

Tab sellings ⇒ ⇒ > \

07-14-1999



To the Honorabl

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Simonianpour 5121 Coldwater Canyon

Sherman Oaks, CA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	91423 allached? D Yes D No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	□ Merger
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name
Olher	
Execution Date:	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name:

Street Address:

TS ONLY		7-12-44			
Υ '	Y	1 10 401	•		
		-) - ! - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•	

b settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ` To the Honorabl	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Simonianpour 5121 Coldwater Canyon Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 Iltional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LIGHTER 2000 PROTECTION Internal Address: 12 Street Address: 4444 Larkershim Boulvard Suite 207 North City: Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 91602 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes • No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/096, If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Albert O. Cota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5460 White Oak Ave., A-331	8. Deposit account number:
City: Encino State: CA ZIP: 91316	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
13/1999 NTHAI1 00000289 29096443	E THIS SPACE

07/13/1999 MTHAI1 00000289 29096443 40.00 GP

01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.

the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Albert O. Cota

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0616

PATENT

DOCKET NO. IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Victor Simonianpour

Serial No: 0 / 29/096,443

Group No:

Filed:

11/13/98

Examiner:

For:

CIGARETTE LIGHTER ENCLOSURE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence comprising:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Victor Simonianpour to LIGHTER 2000 CORPORATION

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall In an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Martha T. Cota

(Type_or print name of person mailing paper)

(Signature of person mailing paper)

PATENT REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, I, VICTOR SIMONIANPOUR residing at 5121 Coldwater Canyon, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR) am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent application, Serial No. 29/096,443 filed 13 November 1998 for: CIGARETTE LIGHTER ENCLOSURE,

Whereas, LIGHTER 2000 CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 4444 Lankershim Boulevard, Suite 207, North Hollywood, California 91602 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent application,

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said LIGHTER 2000 CORPORATION the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this	JUNG	dāy	of	28 th	1999,	at
Encino,		ornia .	~~,	-		• , , , ,	<u> </u>

VICTOR SIMONIANPOUR

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/12/1999 REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0618